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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BEL BELGIUM 1.8 yes

        SURMONT Jean-Jacques BEL HH Hamburger FC 1961 R M      

        DESCHAMPS Michel BEL FF RCSC CEE Charleroi 1959 R M      

        STOCK Jean BEL FF La Maison de l'Escrime 1955 R M      

        PASMANS Leopold BEL VS Omnisword 1941 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 2.12 yes

        TUMA Jan CZE 1950 R M      

        JINDRA Jan CZE 1956 R M      

        SVOBODA Ivo CZE 1957 R M      

        VALKOVIC Martin CZE 1962 L M      

        KUCERA Jan CZE TJ Lokomotiva Karlovy Vary 1949 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

FRA FRANCE 1.2 yes

        RINGEISSEN Francois FRA 28 ST GRATIEN 1951 L M      

        CONY Philippe FRA 06 MONTLUCON 1961 L M      

        LE BARBIER Herve FRA 05 LISIEUX CE 1960 R M      

        BONTHOUX Jean paul FRA 08 ST PAUL 3CHA 1960 M      

        GAUDRY Francois FRA 09 NEVERS CE 1950 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GBR GREAT BRITAIN 1.3 yes

        OSBALDESTON William D GBR 1940 R M      

        KERNOHAN Hugh Deans GBR 1958 R M      

        MALLETT Neal GBR 1957 R M      

        PAUL Graham GBR 1947 R M      

        LUCKMAN Andrew GBR 1957 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GER GERMANY 1.4 yes

        OSWALD Gerd GER BY USC München 1949 R M      

        BELLMANN Achim GER NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1957 R M      

        KACHUR Bruno GER WÜ TSF Ditzingen 1949 R M      

        SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg GER BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1959 R M      

        GERBER Frank-Helge GER NS TK Hannover 1957 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HUN HUNGARY 1.6 yes

        VERES Istvan HUN 1959 R M      

        IMREH Laszlo HUN 1953 L M      

        VARNAY Erno HUN 1951 R M      

        VOLCSEI Gyorgy HUN 1961 R M      

        PETHES Janos HUN 1949 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
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Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

ITA ITALY 1.1 yes

        PIANCA Giuliano ITA VS BOLOGNA 1954 R M      

        BELLI PAOLO ITA 1958 R M      

        MARINO Giuseppe ITA 1952 R M      

        ROMANELLI Carlo ITA 1955 R M      

        MANDRIOLI Dino ITA 1949 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

NED NETHERLANDS 1.5 yes

        VAN HEERDE George NED 1958 R M      

        BEEKHUIZEN Gerrit NED KMSV 1949 R M      

        VAN ERVEN Spencer NED SC Amsterdam 1958 R M      

        SOMERS Jan NED NR Rheydter TV 1961 L M      

        VAN DER GRINTEN Toon NED KMSV 1949 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

NOR NORWAY 1.12 yes

        VON BRANDIS Cordt NOR SOR Stavanger FK 1943 R M      

        FAYE Bjørn NOR VEST Bergens FK 1952 R M      

        SÆRVOLL Bjørn NOR SOR Stavanger FK 1957 R M      

        PLATOU Christian NOR OST Drammen FK 1943 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

POL POLAND 2.10 yes

        SZCZESNY Jacek POL AZS AWF Gdansk 1956 R M      

        ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech POL 1952 R M      

        KRZEMINSKI Mariusz POL 1962 L M      

        WYLEGALA Jerzy POL 1949 R M      

        CWIORO Krzysztof POL AZS AWF Katowice 1960 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

POR PORTUGAL 2.13 yes

        MOREIRA Artur POR 1950 R M      

        FARIA Joao-Pedro POR 1954 R M      

        LEVY Pedro POR 1958 R M      

        FONSECA SANTOS Frederico POR 1937 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

SUI SWITZERLAND 2.11 yes

        VALÄR Peter SUI AFZ Zürich 1943 L M      

        DÄHLER Walter SUI FGK Küssnacht 1949 R M      

        MERKY Thomas SUI KB FCB Bern 1953 R M      

        DOUSSE Christian SUI CAL Lausanne 1960 L M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
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SWE SWEDEN 1.7 yes

        WIKSTRÖM Ulf SWE SY KFK Kalmar 1958 R M      

        STRÖM Johan SWE ST FFF Stockholm 1959 R M      

        TIVENIUS Jan SWE ST FFF Stockholm 1961 R M      

        SVENSSON Per SWE SY MF19 Malmö 1946 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

13 Nations, 13 Participants (13 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 1.0 ITA ITALY yes

2. 1 002 1.0 FRA FRANCE yes

3. 1 003 1.0 GBR GREAT BRITAIN yes

4. 1 004 1.0 GER GERMANY yes

5. 1 005 1.0 NED NETHERLANDS yes

6. 1 006 1.0 HUN HUNGARY yes

7. 1 007 1.0 SWE SWEDEN yes

8. 1 008 1.0 BEL BELGIUM yes

9. 1 012 1.0 NOR NORWAY yes

10. 2 010 POL POLAND yes

11. 2 011 SUI SWITZERLAND yes

12. 2 012 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC yes

13. 2 013 POR PORTUGAL yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] European Veterans Ranking (unofficial) Epee Men's Grand Veterans
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Technical directory and other commissions

Technical directory

Benoit Pincemaille
Henri Jansen
Timon Hagen

Benjamin Denzer
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Format

Participants 13 Participants

1 First round
29.05. 09:00

13 Participants
1 Poules 4 Poule size
3 Poules 3 Poule size

13 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
29.05. 12:30

Table of 16 with place 1-16

13 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 29.05. 12:30

Table of 16
Final of 4
Places 1-16 to be fenced

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] European Veterans Ranking (unofficial) Epee Men's Grand Veterans
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First round

Poule 1

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
ITALY ITA 1 V V 2 90 61 1.000 29 1.
BELGIUM BEL 2 33 V 1 78 76 0.500 2 2.
NORWAY NOR 3 28 31 0 59 90 0.000 -31 3.

Poule 2

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
FRANCE FRA 1 V V 2 90 63 1.000 27 1.
SWEDEN SWE 2 34 V 1 79 82 0.500 -3 2.
POLAND POL 3 29 37 0 66 90 0.000 -24 3.

Poule 3

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
GREAT BRITAIN GBR 1 V V 2 90 69 1.000 21 1.
HUNGARY HUN 2 26 42 0 68 88 0.000 -20 3.
SWITZERLAND SUI 3 43 V43 1 86 87 0.500 -1 2.

Poule 4

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
GERMANY GER 1 V V V 3 135 98 1.000 37 1.
NETHERLANDS NED 2 37 42 V 1 124 115 0.333 9 3.
CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 3 42 V V 2 132 122 0.667 10 2.
PORTUGAL POR 4 19 25 35 0 79 135 0.000 -56 4.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GER GERMANY 3 3 135 98 1.000 37 Q

2 ITA ITALY 2 2 90 61 1.000 29 Q

3 FRA FRANCE 2 2 90 63 1.000 27 Q

4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 2 2 90 69 1.000 21 Q

5 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 2 3 132 122 0.667 10 Q

6 BEL BELGIUM 1 2 78 76 0.500 2 Q

7 SUI SWITZERLAND 1 2 86 87 0.500 -1 Q

8 SWE SWEDEN 1 2 79 82 0.500 -3 Q

9 NED NETHERLANDS 1 3 124 115 0.333 9 Q

10 HUN HUNGARY 0 2 68 88 0.000 -20 Q

11 POL POLAND 0 2 66 90 0.000 -24 Q

12 NOR NORWAY 0 2 59 90 0.000 -31 Q

13 POR PORTUGAL 0 3 79 135 0.000 -56 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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First round

Poule 1

10:05 | Piste 4 R: MIDDELVELD Remco, NED / DRESCHER Tim, GER

NORWAY 28 45 ITALY

PLATOU Christian 2 2 5 5 ROMANELLI Carlo

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 2 4 9 4 PIANCA Giuliano

VON BRANDIS Cordt 3 7 15 6 MARINO Giuseppe

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 6 13 17 2 ROMANELLI Carlo

PLATOU Christian 3 16 24 7 MARINO Giuseppe

VON BRANDIS Cordt 4 20 30 6 PIANCA Giuliano

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 4 24 33 3 MANDRIOLI Dino

VON BRANDIS Cordt 2 26 40 7 ROMANELLI Carlo

PLATOU Christian 2 28 45 5 PIANCA Giuliano

09:00 | Piste 4 R: UENTZELMANN Sven, GER

NORWAY 31 45 BELGIUM

VON BRANDIS Cordt 4 4 5 5 SURMONT Jean-Jacques

FAYE Bjørn 1 5 10 5 STOCK Jean

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 4 9 14 4 PASMANS Leopold

FAYE Bjørn 5 14 17 3 SURMONT Jean-Jacques

VON BRANDIS Cordt 7 21 25 8 PASMANS Leopold

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 0 21 28 3 STOCK Jean

PLATOU Christian 6 27 35 7 PASMANS Leopold

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 2 29 37 2 SURMONT Jean-Jacques

VON BRANDIS Cordt 2 31 45 8 STOCK Jean

11:10 | Piste 4 R: MIDDELVELD Remco, NED / ECKL Kristin, GER

BELGIUM 33 45 ITALY

STOCK Jean 1 1 2 2 ROMANELLI Carlo

PASMANS Leopold 3 4 10 8 PIANCA Giuliano

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 2 6 13 3 MARINO Giuseppe

PASMANS Leopold 0 6 20 7 ROMANELLI Carlo

STOCK Jean 9 15 25 5 MARINO Giuseppe

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 5 20 30 5 PIANCA Giuliano

PASMANS Leopold 4 24 35 5 MARINO Giuseppe

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 7 31 40 5 BELLI PAOLO

STOCK Jean 2 33 45 5 PIANCA Giuliano
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Poule 2

10:05 | Piste 5 R: AYANWALE Kola, GBR / DRESCHER Karen Antonia, GER

POLAND 29 45 FRANCE

KRZEMINSKI Mariusz 3 3 3 3 BONTHOUX Jean paul

ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech 2 5 10 7 LE BARBIER Herve

CWIORO Krzysztof 4 9 15 5 RINGEISSEN Francois

ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech 1 10 19 4 BONTHOUX Jean paul

KRZEMINSKI Mariusz 7 17 23 4 RINGEISSEN Francois

CWIORO Krzysztof 3 20 30 7 LE BARBIER Herve

ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech 3 23 35 5 RINGEISSEN Francois

SZCZESNY Jacek 2 25 40 5 BONTHOUX Jean paul

KRZEMINSKI Mariusz 4 29 45 5 LE BARBIER Herve

09:00 | Piste 5 R: VANDENBERK Florian, BEL / FISCHER Maike, GER

POLAND 37 45 SWEDEN

SZCZESNY Jacek 2 2 5 5 TIVENIUS Jan

KRZEMINSKI Mariusz 8 10 7 2 SVENSSON Per

ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech 5 15 9 2 STRÖM Johan

SZCZESNY Jacek 5 20 15 6 SVENSSON Per

ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech 4 24 25 10 TIVENIUS Jan

KRZEMINSKI Mariusz 6 30 30 5 STRÖM Johan

ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech 5 35 34 4 SVENSSON Per

CWIORO Krzysztof 1 36 39 5 STRÖM Johan

KRZEMINSKI Mariusz 1 37 45 6 TIVENIUS Jan

11:10 | Piste 5 R: VANDENBERK Florian, BEL / FRANKEN Leo, GER

SWEDEN 34 45 FRANCE

TIVENIUS Jan 5 5 3 3 CONY Philippe

SVENSSON Per 1 6 10 7 LE BARBIER Herve

STRÖM Johan 1 7 14 4 GAUDRY Francois

SVENSSON Per 4 11 20 6 CONY Philippe

TIVENIUS Jan 10 21 25 5 GAUDRY Francois

STRÖM Johan 0 21 30 5 LE BARBIER Herve

SVENSSON Per 6 27 35 5 GAUDRY Francois

WIKSTRÖM Ulf 4 31 40 5 CONY Philippe

TIVENIUS Jan 3 34 45 5 LE BARBIER Herve
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Poule 3

11:10 | Piste 3 R: BELAS Karolina, SVK / DRESCHER Karen Antonia, GER

SWITZERLAND 43 45 GREAT BRITAIN

MERKY Thomas 0 0 5 5 MALLETT Neal

DOUSSE Christian 9 9 9 4 OSBALDESTON William D

DÄHLER Walter 1 10 15 6 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

MERKY Thomas 6 16 20 5 OSBALDESTON William D

DÄHLER Walter 4 20 25 5 MALLETT Neal

DOUSSE Christian 3 23 30 5 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

DÄHLER Walter 3 26 35 5 OSBALDESTON William D

MERKY Thomas 6 32 40 5 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

DOUSSE Christian 11 43 45 5 MALLETT Neal

09:00 | Piste 3 R: UFTRING Niklas, GER

SWITZERLAND 43 42 HUNGARY

DOUSSE Christian 5 5 1 1 PETHES Janos

MERKY Thomas 3 8 3 2 VOLCSEI Gyorgy

VALÄR Peter 7 15 13 10 IMREH Laszlo

MERKY Thomas 5 20 14 1 PETHES Janos

DOUSSE Christian 5 25 19 5 IMREH Laszlo

VALÄR Peter 4 29 30 11 VOLCSEI Gyorgy

MERKY Thomas 4 33 33 3 IMREH Laszlo

VALÄR Peter 3 36 34 1 VARNAY Erno

DOUSSE Christian 7 43 42 8 VOLCSEI Gyorgy

10:05 | Piste 3 R: FRANKEN Leo, GER / ECKL Kristin, GER

HUNGARY 26 45 GREAT BRITAIN

VOLCSEI Gyorgy 5 5 4 4 OSBALDESTON William D

VERES Istvan 3 8 10 6 MALLETT Neal

VARNAY Erno 1 9 15 5 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

VERES Istvan 5 14 20 5 OSBALDESTON William D

VOLCSEI Gyorgy 5 19 25 5 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

VARNAY Erno 1 20 30 5 MALLETT Neal

VERES Istvan 0 20 35 5 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

VARNAY Erno 4 24 40 5 OSBALDESTON William D

VOLCSEI Gyorgy 2 26 45 5 MALLETT Neal

Poule 4
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09:00 | Piste 1 R: AYANWALE Kola, GBR

GERMANY 45 19 PORTUGAL

BELLMANN Achim 5 5 0 0 FARIA Joao-Pedro

KACHUR Bruno 5 10 1 1 MOREIRA Artur

SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg 5 15 2 1 FONSECA SANTOS Frederico

KACHUR Bruno 5 20 5 3 FARIA Joao-Pedro

BELLMANN Achim 5 25 7 2 FONSECA SANTOS Frederico

SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg 5 30 10 3 MOREIRA Artur

OSWALD Gerd 5 35 12 2 FONSECA SANTOS Frederico

SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg 5 40 14 2 FARIA Joao-Pedro

GERBER Frank-Helge 5 45 19 5 MOREIRA Artur

09:00 | Piste 2 R: FRANKEN Leo, GER

CZECH REPUBLIC 45 42 NETHERLANDS

JINDRA Jan 2 2 5 5 SOMERS Jan

KUCERA Jan 4 6 10 5 VAN HEERDE George

SVOBODA Ivo 4 10 10 0 VAN DER GRINTEN Toon

KUCERA Jan 4 14 20 10 SOMERS Jan

JINDRA Jan 7 21 25 5 VAN DER GRINTEN Toon

SVOBODA Ivo 7 28 30 5 VAN HEERDE George

KUCERA Jan 6 34 35 5 VAN DER GRINTEN Toon

SVOBODA Ivo 1 35 36 1 SOMERS Jan

JINDRA Jan 10 45 42 6 VAN HEERDE George

11:10 | Piste 1 R: AYANWALE Kola, GBR / STEACY Sarah, IRL

CZECH REPUBLIC 42 45 GERMANY

VALKOVIC Martin 1 1 5 5 BELLMANN Achim

JINDRA Jan 9 10 8 3 OSWALD Gerd

TUMA Jan 5 15 13 5 SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg

VALKOVIC Martin 5 20 17 4 OSWALD Gerd

TUMA Jan 5 25 24 7 BELLMANN Achim

JINDRA Jan 5 30 28 4 SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg

TUMA Jan 5 35 32 4 KACHUR Bruno

VALKOVIC Martin 5 40 37 5 SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg

JINDRA Jan 2 42 45 8 BELLMANN Achim

11:10 | Piste 2 R: UFTRING Niklas, GER / DRESCHER Tim, GER

PORTUGAL 25 45 NETHERLANDS

MOREIRA Artur 3 3 5 5 VAN ERVEN Spencer

FARIA Joao-Pedro 7 10 8 3 BEEKHUIZEN Gerrit

FONSECA SANTOS Frederico 1 11 15 7 VAN HEERDE George

MOREIRA Artur 4 15 20 5 VAN DER GRINTEN Toon

FONSECA SANTOS Frederico 1 16 25 5 VAN ERVEN Spencer

FARIA Joao-Pedro 1 17 30 5 VAN HEERDE George

FONSECA SANTOS Frederico 1 18 35 5 VAN DER GRINTEN Toon

MOREIRA Artur 1 19 40 5 VAN HEERDE George

FARIA Joao-Pedro 6 25 45 5 VAN ERVEN Spencer
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10:05 | Piste 1 R: UENTZELMANN Sven, GER / FISCHER Maike, GER

CZECH REPUBLIC 45 35 PORTUGAL

JINDRA Jan 5 5 3 3 MOREIRA Artur

SVOBODA Ivo 5 10 8 5 FARIA Joao-Pedro

TUMA Jan 5 15 8 0 FONSECA SANTOS Frederico

SVOBODA Ivo 5 20 12 4 MOREIRA Artur

JINDRA Jan 5 25 14 2 FONSECA SANTOS Frederico

TUMA Jan 5 30 25 11 FARIA Joao-Pedro

SVOBODA Ivo 5 35 26 1 FONSECA SANTOS Frederico

TUMA Jan 5 40 31 5 MOREIRA Artur

JINDRA Jan 5 45 35 4 FARIA Joao-Pedro

10:05 | Piste 2 R: VANDENBERK Florian, BEL / BELAS Karolina, SVK

GERMANY 45 37 NETHERLANDS

BELLMANN Achim 3 3 4 4 VAN ERVEN Spencer

KACHUR Bruno 3 6 10 6 SOMERS Jan

GERBER Frank-Helge 7 13 11 1 BEEKHUIZEN Gerrit

KACHUR Bruno 5 18 18 7 VAN ERVEN Spencer

BELLMANN Achim 7 25 24 6 BEEKHUIZEN Gerrit

GERBER Frank-Helge 3 28 29 5 SOMERS Jan

KACHUR Bruno 7 35 32 3 BEEKHUIZEN Gerrit

SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg 5 40 34 2 VAN ERVEN Spencer

BELLMANN Achim 5 45 37 3 SOMERS Jan
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GER GERMANY 3 3 135 98 1.000 37

2 ITA ITALY 2 2 90 61 1.000 29

3 FRA FRANCE 2 2 90 63 1.000 27

4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 2 2 90 69 1.000 21

5 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 2 3 132 122 0.667 10

6 BEL BELGIUM 1 2 78 76 0.500 2

7 SUI SWITZERLAND 1 2 86 87 0.500 -1

8 SWE SWEDEN 1 2 79 82 0.500 -3

9 NED NETHERLANDS 1 3 124 115 0.333 9

10 HUN HUNGARY 0 2 68 88 0.000 -20

11 POL POLAND 0 2 66 90 0.000 -24

12 NOR NORWAY 0 2 59 90 0.000 -31

13 POR PORTUGAL 0 3 79 135 0.000 -56
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C | Table of 16      
 

1 GERMANY GER  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Sun 12:30

9 HUNGARY (10) HUN   30

8 SWEDEN SWE   V

  R: MIDDELVELD Remco (NED) / UFTRING Niklas (GER)

  Piste 2 Sun 12:30

5 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE   V

12 NORWAY NOR   40

  R: FISCHER Maike (GER) / AYANWALE Kola (GBR)

  Piste 3 Sun 12:30

13 PORTUGAL POR   44

4 GREAT BRITAIN GBR   V

  R: UENTZELMANN Sven (GER) / VANDENBERK Florian (BEL)

 

3 FRANCE FRA  

14 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 4 Sun 12:30

11 POLAND POL   42

6 BELGIUM BEL   V

  R: ECKL Kristin (GER) / STEACY Sarah (IRL)

  Piste 5 Sun 12:30

7 SWITZERLAND SUI   19

10 NETHERLANDS (9) NED   V

  R: DRESCHER Tim (GER) / BELAS Karolina (SVK)

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2 ITALY ITA  
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H | Table 5-8 E | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final Q | Final

Piste 5 Sun 15:30

SWEDEN (8) SWE   V

CZECH REPUBLIC (5) CZE   30

R: UFTRING Niklas (GER) / UENTZELMANN Sven (GER)

Piste 6 Sun 15:30

BELGIUM (6) BEL   V

NETHERLANDS (9) NED   38

R: DRESCHER Karen Antonia (GER) / AYANWALE Kola (GBR)

  Piste 3 Sun 14:00

1 GERMANY GER   V

8 SWEDEN SWE   41

  R: STEACY Sarah (IRL) / AYANWALE Kola (GBR)

  Piste 4 Sun 14:00

5 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE   32

4 GREAT BRITAIN GBR   V

  R: FISCHER Maike (GER) / MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)

  Piste 5 Sun 14:00

3 FRANCE FRA   V

6 BELGIUM BEL   26

  R: BELAS Karolina (SVK) / UFTRING Niklas (GER)

  Piste 6 Sun 14:00

7 NETHERLANDS (9) NED   37

2 ITALY ITA   V

  R: UENTZELMANN Sven (GER) / VANDENBERK Florian (BEL)

Piste 3 Sun 15:30

GERMANY GER   V

GREAT BRITAIN GBR   36

R: BELAS Karolina (SVK) / MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)

Piste 4 Sun 15:30

FRANCE FRA   V

ITALY ITA   34

R: STEACY Sarah (IRL) / FISCHER Maike (GER)

Piste 1 Sun 17:00

GERMANY GER   35

FRANCE (3) FRA   V

R: BELAS Karolina (SVK) / MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)

O | Place 5/6 N | Place 7/8   P | Place 3/4
  Piste 4 Sun 17:00

1 SWEDEN (8) SWE   V

2 BELGIUM (6) BEL   44

  R: UENTZELMANN Sven (GER)

  Piste 5 Sun 17:00

1 CZECH REPUBLIC (5) CZE   V

2 NETHERLANDS (9) NED   32

  R: STEACY Sarah (IRL)

  Piste 2 Sun 17:00

1 GREAT BRITAIN (4) GBR   33

2 ITALY ITA   V 34

  R: VANDENBERK Florian (BEL) / ECKL Kristin (GER)
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G | Table 13-16 D | Table 9-16 F | Table 9-12 J | Place 9/10

Piste

*** Bye ***  

PORTUGAL (13) POR  

Piste

*** Bye ***  

*** Bye *** (3)  

  Piste

1 *** Bye ***  

8 HUNGARY (10) HUN  

 

  Piste 7 Sun 14:00

5 NORWAY (12) NOR   V

4 PORTUGAL (13) POR   26

  R: DRESCHER Karen Antonia (GER) / ECKL Kristin (GER)

  Piste

3 *** Bye ***  

6 POLAND (11) POL  

 

  Piste

7 SWITZERLAND SUI  

2 *** Bye ***  

 

Piste 8 Sun 15:30

HUNGARY (10) HUN   V

NORWAY (12) NOR   33

R: VANDENBERK Florian (BEL) / ECKL Kristin (GER)

Piste 9 Sun 15:30

POLAND (11) POL   V

SWITZERLAND (7) SUI   39

R: DRESCHER Tim (GER) / MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)

Piste 6 Sun 17:00

HUNGARY (10) HUN   35

POLAND (11) POL   V

R: UFTRING Niklas (GER)

L | Place 13/14 M | Place 15/16   K | Place 11/12
  Piste

1 PORTUGAL (13) POR  

2 *** Bye *** (3)  

 

  Piste

1 *** Bye ***  

2 *** Bye *** (1)  

 

  Piste 7 Sun 17:00

1 NORWAY (12) NOR   35

2 SWITZERLAND (7) SUI   V 44

  R: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)
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Direct elimination

Table of 16

12:30 | Piste 1 R: MIDDELVELD Remco, NED / UFTRING Niklas, GER

SWEDEN 45 30 HUNGARY

TIVENIUS Jan 5 5 0 0 IMREH Laszlo

SVENSSON Per 5 10 6 6 VOLCSEI Gyorgy

STRÖM Johan 3 13 7 1 PETHES Janos

SVENSSON Per 7 20 16 9 IMREH Laszlo

TIVENIUS Jan 5 25 20 4 PETHES Janos

STRÖM Johan 5 30 25 5 VOLCSEI Gyorgy

SVENSSON Per 5 35 27 2 PETHES Janos

STRÖM Johan 5 40 28 1 IMREH Laszlo

TIVENIUS Jan 5 45 30 2 VOLCSEI Gyorgy

12:30 | Piste 2 R: FISCHER Maike, GER / AYANWALE Kola, GBR

NORWAY 40 45 CZECH REPUBLIC

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 5 5 3 3 KUCERA Jan

VON BRANDIS Cordt 2 7 10 7 JINDRA Jan

FAYE Bjørn 3 10 15 5 SVOBODA Ivo

VON BRANDIS Cordt 5 15 20 5 KUCERA Jan

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 3 18 23 3 SVOBODA Ivo

FAYE Bjørn 5 23 30 7 JINDRA Jan

VON BRANDIS Cordt 6 29 35 5 SVOBODA Ivo

FAYE Bjørn 7 36 35 0 KUCERA Jan

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 4 40 45 10 JINDRA Jan

12:30 | Piste 3 R: UENTZELMANN Sven, GER / VANDENBERK Florian, BEL

GREAT BRITAIN 45 44 PORTUGAL

KERNOHAN Hugh Deans 5 5 0 0 MOREIRA Artur

LUCKMAN Andrew 5 10 8 8 FARIA Joao-Pedro

OSBALDESTON William D 5 15 10 2 FONSECA SANTOS Frederico

LUCKMAN Andrew 5 20 13 3 MOREIRA Artur

KERNOHAN Hugh Deans 5 25 16 3 FONSECA SANTOS Frederico

OSBALDESTON William D 5 30 26 10 FARIA Joao-Pedro

LUCKMAN Andrew 2 32 26 0 FONSECA SANTOS Frederico

PAUL Graham 4 36 34 8 MOREIRA Artur

KERNOHAN Hugh Deans 9 45 44 10 FARIA Joao-Pedro
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12:30 | Piste 4 R: ECKL Kristin, GER / STEACY Sarah, IRL

BELGIUM 45 42 POLAND

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 3 3 5 5 KRZEMINSKI Mariusz

STOCK Jean 5 8 8 3 ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech

PASMANS Leopold 1 9 12 4 CWIORO Krzysztof

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 3 12 15 3 ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech

PASMANS Leopold 1 13 25 10 KRZEMINSKI Mariusz

STOCK Jean 11 24 28 3 CWIORO Krzysztof

PASMANS Leopold 6 30 33 5 ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 5 35 35 2 SZCZESNY Jacek

STOCK Jean 10 45 42 7 KRZEMINSKI Mariusz

12:30 | Piste 5 R: DRESCHER Tim, GER / BELAS Karolina, SVK

NETHERLANDS 45 19 SWITZERLAND

VAN ERVEN Spencer 5 5 2 2 DOUSSE Christian

SOMERS Jan 5 10 4 2 VALÄR Peter

BEEKHUIZEN Gerrit 5 15 5 1 MERKY Thomas

VAN ERVEN Spencer 5 20 6 1 VALÄR Peter

BEEKHUIZEN Gerrit 5 25 8 2 DOUSSE Christian

SOMERS Jan 5 30 9 1 MERKY Thomas

VAN DER GRINTEN Toon 3 33 14 5 VALÄR Peter

VAN ERVEN Spencer 7 40 16 2 MERKY Thomas

SOMERS Jan 5 45 19 3 DOUSSE Christian
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Table of 8

14:00 | Piste 3 R: STEACY Sarah, IRL / AYANWALE Kola, GBR

SWEDEN 41 45 GERMANY

TIVENIUS Jan 5 5 4 4 GERBER Frank-Helge

SVENSSON Per 4 9 10 6 BELLMANN Achim

STRÖM Johan 4 13 13 3 KACHUR Bruno

SVENSSON Per 3 16 18 5 GERBER Frank-Helge

TIVENIUS Jan 9 25 20 2 KACHUR Bruno

STRÖM Johan 4 29 30 10 BELLMANN Achim

SVENSSON Per 0 29 35 5 KACHUR Bruno

STRÖM Johan 3 32 38 3 GERBER Frank-Helge

TIVENIUS Jan 9 41 45 7 BELLMANN Achim

14:00 | Piste 4 R: FISCHER Maike, GER / MIDDELVELD Remco, NED

GREAT BRITAIN 45 32 CZECH REPUBLIC

MALLETT Neal 4 4 2 2 SVOBODA Ivo

PAUL Graham 3 7 10 8 JINDRA Jan

KERNOHAN Hugh Deans 6 13 12 2 TUMA Jan

PAUL Graham 7 20 18 6 SVOBODA Ivo

MALLETT Neal 5 25 19 1 TUMA Jan

KERNOHAN Hugh Deans 5 30 24 5 JINDRA Jan

PAUL Graham 5 35 25 1 TUMA Jan

KERNOHAN Hugh Deans 5 40 29 4 SVOBODA Ivo

MALLETT Neal 5 45 32 3 JINDRA Jan

14:00 | Piste 5 R: BELAS Karolina, SVK / UFTRING Niklas, GER

BELGIUM 26 45 FRANCE

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 3 3 5 5 LE BARBIER Herve

STOCK Jean 5 8 10 5 GAUDRY Francois

PASMANS Leopold 2 10 15 5 CONY Philippe

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 4 14 16 1 GAUDRY Francois

PASMANS Leopold 1 15 25 9 LE BARBIER Herve

STOCK Jean 4 19 30 5 CONY Philippe

PASMANS Leopold 1 20 35 5 RINGEISSEN Francois

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 5 25 40 5 BONTHOUX Jean paul

STOCK Jean 1 26 45 5 LE BARBIER Herve

14:00 | Piste 6 R: UENTZELMANN Sven, GER / VANDENBERK Florian, BEL

ITALY 45 37 NETHERLANDS

PIANCA Giuliano 4 4 1 1 SOMERS Jan

ROMANELLI Carlo 6 10 4 3 BEEKHUIZEN Gerrit

MARINO Giuseppe 5 15 12 8 VAN ERVEN Spencer

PIANCA Giuliano 5 20 12 0 VAN DER GRINTEN Toon

MARINO Giuseppe 1 21 19 7 SOMERS Jan

ROMANELLI Carlo 5 26 24 5 VAN ERVEN Spencer

MARINO Giuseppe 9 35 30 6 VAN DER GRINTEN Toon

PIANCA Giuliano 5 40 32 2 VAN ERVEN Spencer

ROMANELLI Carlo 5 45 37 5 VAN HEERDE George



European Championships Veterans Team

Hamburg (GER)
29.05.2022 - 9:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Epee Men's

Team

Grand Veterans

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Sonja Lange
Document ID:
29.05.2022 18:01

4 / 8

Table 9-16

14:00 | Piste 7 R: DRESCHER Karen Antonia, GER / ECKL Kristin, GER

PORTUGAL 26 45 NORWAY

FARIA Joao-Pedro 2 2 5 5 FAYE Bjørn

FONSECA SANTOS Frederico 3 5 10 5 VON BRANDIS Cordt

MOREIRA Artur 2 7 14 4 SÆRVOLL Bjørn

FONSECA SANTOS Frederico 0 7 20 6 FAYE Bjørn

FARIA Joao-Pedro 2 9 25 5 SÆRVOLL Bjørn

MOREIRA Artur 3 12 30 5 VON BRANDIS Cordt

FONSECA SANTOS Frederico 3 15 34 4 SÆRVOLL Bjørn

MOREIRA Artur 5 20 40 6 FAYE Bjørn

FARIA Joao-Pedro 6 26 45 5 VON BRANDIS Cordt

Semi-Final

15:30 | Piste 3 R: BELAS Karolina, SVK / MIDDELVELD Remco, NED

GREAT BRITAIN 36 45 GERMANY

PAUL Graham 3 3 5 5 BELLMANN Achim

MALLETT Neal 3 6 10 5 KACHUR Bruno

KERNOHAN Hugh Deans 4 10 15 5 SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg

PAUL Graham 3 13 20 5 KACHUR Bruno

KERNOHAN Hugh Deans 4 17 24 4 BELLMANN Achim

MALLETT Neal 5 22 27 3 SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg

KERNOHAN Hugh Deans 3 25 35 8 KACHUR Bruno

PAUL Graham 7 32 39 4 SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg

MALLETT Neal 4 36 45 6 BELLMANN Achim

15:30 | Piste 4 R: STEACY Sarah, IRL / FISCHER Maike, GER

ITALY 34 45 FRANCE

ROMANELLI Carlo 1 1 4 4 LE BARBIER Herve

PIANCA Giuliano 6 6 5 1 RINGEISSEN Francois

MARINO Giuseppe 5 11 12 7 CONY Philippe

ROMANELLI Carlo 3 14 19 7 GAUDRY Francois

MARINO Giuseppe 3 17 24 5 LE BARBIER Herve

PIANCA Giuliano 5 22 30 6 CONY Philippe

MARINO Giuseppe 3 25 35 5 GAUDRY Francois

BELLI PAOLO 6 31 40 5 BONTHOUX Jean paul

MANDRIOLI Dino 3 34 45 5 LE BARBIER Herve
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Table 5-8

15:30 | Piste 5 R: UFTRING Niklas, GER / UENTZELMANN Sven, GER

CZECH REPUBLIC 30 45 SWEDEN

VALKOVIC Martin 1 1 5 5 TIVENIUS Jan

JINDRA Jan 5 6 10 5 SVENSSON Per

KUCERA Jan 1 7 15 5 STRÖM Johan

VALKOVIC Martin 7 14 20 5 SVENSSON Per

KUCERA Jan 1 15 25 5 TIVENIUS Jan

JINDRA Jan 2 17 30 5 WIKSTRÖM Ulf

KUCERA Jan 9 26 35 5 SVENSSON Per

VALKOVIC Martin 2 28 40 5 WIKSTRÖM Ulf

JINDRA Jan 2 30 45 5 TIVENIUS Jan

15:30 | Piste 6 R: DRESCHER Karen Antonia, GER / AYANWALE Kola, GBR

NETHERLANDS 38 45 BELGIUM

VAN ERVEN Spencer 1 1 5 5 SURMONT Jean-Jacques

VAN DER GRINTEN Toon 5 6 10 5 STOCK Jean

VAN HEERDE George 2 8 15 5 PASMANS Leopold

VAN DER GRINTEN Toon 1 9 20 5 SURMONT Jean-Jacques

SOMERS Jan 9 18 24 4 PASMANS Leopold

VAN HEERDE George 3 21 30 6 STOCK Jean

VAN DER GRINTEN Toon 7 28 35 5 PASMANS Leopold

VAN HEERDE George 7 35 40 5 SURMONT Jean-Jacques

SOMERS Jan 3 38 45 5 STOCK Jean
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Table 9-12

15:30 | Piste 8 R: VANDENBERK Florian, BEL / ECKL Kristin, GER

NORWAY 33 45 HUNGARY

FAYE Bjørn 3 3 5 5 IMREH Laszlo

VON BRANDIS Cordt 6 9 10 5 PETHES Janos

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 5 14 15 5 VOLCSEI Gyorgy

FAYE Bjørn 6 20 20 5 PETHES Janos

SÆRVOLL Bjørn 3 23 25 5 IMREH Laszlo

VON BRANDIS Cordt 2 25 30 5 VOLCSEI Gyorgy

PLATOU Christian 5 30 34 4 PETHES Janos

FAYE Bjørn 1 31 40 6 VOLCSEI Gyorgy

VON BRANDIS Cordt 2 33 45 5 IMREH Laszlo

15:30 | Piste 9 R: DRESCHER Tim, GER / MCLELLAN Sam, GBR

SWITZERLAND 39 45 POLAND

DOUSSE Christian 5 5 1 1 CWIORO Krzysztof

DÄHLER Walter 3 8 10 9 KRZEMINSKI Mariusz

MERKY Thomas 3 11 10 0 ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech

VALÄR Peter 4 15 20 10 SZCZESNY Jacek

DOUSSE Christian 10 25 24 4 ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech

MERKY Thomas 0 25 30 6 KRZEMINSKI Mariusz

VALÄR Peter 2 27 34 4 ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech

MERKY Thomas 5 32 38 4 SZCZESNY Jacek

DOUSSE Christian 7 39 45 7 KRZEMINSKI Mariusz

Table 13-16

Place 3/4

17:00 | Piste 2 R: VANDENBERK Florian, BEL / ECKL Kristin, GER

ITALY 34 33 GREAT BRITAIN

ROMANELLI Carlo 5 5 4 4 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

PIANCA Giuliano 5 10 6 2 PAUL Graham

MARINO Giuseppe 5 15 9 3 MALLETT Neal

ROMANELLI Carlo 5 20 14 5 PAUL Graham

MARINO Giuseppe 3 23 20 6 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

PIANCA Giuliano 3 26 24 4 MALLETT Neal

MARINO Giuseppe 3 29 27 3 PAUL Graham

ROMANELLI Carlo 3 32 31 4 MALLETT Neal

PIANCA Giuliano 2 34 33 2 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans
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Place 5/6

17:00 | Piste 4 R: UENTZELMANN Sven, GER

BELGIUM 44 45 SWEDEN

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 5 5 4 4 TIVENIUS Jan

STOCK Jean 5 10 8 4 SVENSSON Per

PASMANS Leopold 5 15 13 5 STRÖM Johan

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 5 20 16 3 SVENSSON Per

PASMANS Leopold 3 23 25 9 TIVENIUS Jan

STOCK Jean 7 30 29 4 WIKSTRÖM Ulf

PASMANS Leopold 4 34 35 6 SVENSSON Per

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 3 37 40 5 WIKSTRÖM Ulf

STOCK Jean 7 44 45 5 TIVENIUS Jan

Place 7/8

17:00 | Piste 5 R: STEACY Sarah, IRL

NETHERLANDS 32 45 CZECH REPUBLIC

VAN ERVEN Spencer 5 5 3 3 TUMA Jan

BEEKHUIZEN Gerrit 0 5 10 7 JINDRA Jan

VAN HEERDE George 4 9 15 5 VALKOVIC Martin

VAN DER GRINTEN Toon 2 11 20 5 TUMA Jan

VAN ERVEN Spencer 6 17 25 5 VALKOVIC Martin

SOMERS Jan 3 20 30 5 JINDRA Jan

VAN DER GRINTEN Toon 3 23 35 5 VALKOVIC Martin

SOMERS Jan 7 30 40 5 TUMA Jan

VAN ERVEN Spencer 2 32 45 5 JINDRA Jan

Place 9/10

17:00 | Piste 6 R: UFTRING Niklas, GER

POLAND 45 35 HUNGARY

SZCZESNY Jacek 5 5 5 5 IMREH Laszlo

KRZEMINSKI Mariusz 5 10 7 2 PETHES Janos

ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech 2 12 11 4 VERES Istvan

SZCZESNY Jacek 4 16 12 1 PETHES Janos

ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech 6 22 23 11 IMREH Laszlo

KRZEMINSKI Mariusz 8 30 28 5 VERES Istvan

ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech 5 35 29 1 PETHES Janos

SZCZESNY Jacek 5 40 32 3 VERES Istvan

KRZEMINSKI Mariusz 5 45 35 3 IMREH Laszlo
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Place 11/12

17:00 | Piste 7 R: MCLELLAN Sam, GBR

SWITZERLAND 44 35 NORWAY

DOUSSE Christian 5 5 1 1 FAYE Bjørn

VALÄR Peter 3 8 7 6 SÆRVOLL Bjørn

MERKY Thomas 7 15 11 4 VON BRANDIS Cordt

VALÄR Peter 4 19 17 6 FAYE Bjørn

DOUSSE Christian 6 25 18 1 VON BRANDIS Cordt

MERKY Thomas 3 28 23 5 SÆRVOLL Bjørn

VALÄR Peter 7 35 29 6 VON BRANDIS Cordt

MERKY Thomas 2 37 31 2 FAYE Bjørn

DOUSSE Christian 7 44 35 4 SÆRVOLL Bjørn

Place 13/14

Place 15/16

Final

17:00 | Piste 1 R: BELAS Karolina, SVK / MIDDELVELD Remco, NED

FRANCE 45 35 GERMANY

LE BARBIER Herve 5 5 0 0 GERBER Frank-Helge

RINGEISSEN Francois 2 7 6 6 BELLMANN Achim

CONY Philippe 8 15 8 2 KACHUR Bruno

GAUDRY Francois 5 20 12 4 SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg

LE BARBIER Herve 5 25 12 0 KACHUR Bruno

CONY Philippe 5 30 18 6 BELLMANN Achim

GAUDRY Francois 4 34 23 5 KACHUR Bruno

CONY Philippe 4 38 27 4 SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg

LE BARBIER Herve 7 45 35 8 BELLMANN Achim
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 FRA FRANCE  

        RINGEISSEN Francois FRA 28 ST GRATIEN 1951

        CONY Philippe FRA 06 MONTLUCON 1961

        LE BARBIER Herve FRA 05 LISIEUX CE 1960

        BONTHOUX Jean paul FRA 08 ST PAUL 3CHA 1960

        GAUDRY Francois FRA 09 NEVERS CE 1950

2 GER GERMANY  

        OSWALD Gerd GER BY USC München 1949

        BELLMANN Achim GER NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1957

        KACHUR Bruno GER WÜ TSF Ditzingen 1949

        SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg GER BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1959

        GERBER Frank-Helge GER NS TK Hannover 1957

3 ITA ITALY  

        PIANCA Giuliano ITA VS BOLOGNA 1954

        BELLI PAOLO ITA 1958

        MARINO Giuseppe ITA 1952

        ROMANELLI Carlo ITA 1955

        MANDRIOLI Dino ITA 1949

4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN  

        OSBALDESTON William D GBR 1940

        KERNOHAN Hugh Deans GBR 1958

        MALLETT Neal GBR 1957

        PAUL Graham GBR 1947

        LUCKMAN Andrew GBR 1957

5 SWE SWEDEN  

        WIKSTRÖM Ulf SWE SY KFK Kalmar 1958

        STRÖM Johan SWE ST FFF Stockholm 1959

        TIVENIUS Jan SWE ST FFF Stockholm 1961

        SVENSSON Per SWE SY MF19 Malmö 1946

6 BEL BELGIUM  

        SURMONT Jean-Jacques BEL HH Hamburger FC 1961

        DESCHAMPS Michel BEL FF RCSC CEE Charleroi 1959

        STOCK Jean BEL FF La Maison de l'Escrime 1955

        PASMANS Leopold BEL VS Omnisword 1941

7 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC  

        TUMA Jan CZE 1950

        JINDRA Jan CZE 1956

        SVOBODA Ivo CZE 1957

        VALKOVIC Martin CZE 1962

        KUCERA Jan CZE TJ Lokomotiva Karlovy Vary 1949

8 NED NETHERLANDS  

        VAN HEERDE George NED 1958

        BEEKHUIZEN Gerrit NED KMSV 1949

        VAN ERVEN Spencer NED SC Amsterdam 1958

        SOMERS Jan NED NR Rheydter TV 1961

        VAN DER GRINTEN Toon NED KMSV 1949
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Place Nation Name Club yob

9 POL POLAND  

        SZCZESNY Jacek POL AZS AWF Gdansk 1956

        ADAMCZEWSKI Wojciech POL 1952

        KRZEMINSKI Mariusz POL 1962

        WYLEGALA Jerzy POL 1949

        CWIORO Krzysztof POL AZS AWF Katowice 1960

10 HUN HUNGARY  

        VERES Istvan HUN 1959

        IMREH Laszlo HUN 1953

        VARNAY Erno HUN 1951

        VOLCSEI Gyorgy HUN 1961

        PETHES Janos HUN 1949

11 SUI SWITZERLAND  

        VALÄR Peter SUI AFZ Zürich 1943

        DÄHLER Walter SUI FGK Küssnacht 1949

        MERKY Thomas SUI KB FCB Bern 1953

        DOUSSE Christian SUI CAL Lausanne 1960

12 NOR NORWAY  

        VON BRANDIS Cordt NOR SOR Stavanger FK 1943

        FAYE Bjørn NOR VEST Bergens FK 1952

        SÆRVOLL Bjørn NOR SOR Stavanger FK 1957

        PLATOU Christian NOR OST Drammen FK 1943

13 POR PORTUGAL  

        MOREIRA Artur POR 1950

        FARIA Joao-Pedro POR 1954

        LEVY Pedro POR 1958

        FONSECA SANTOS Frederico POR 1937
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools C E D I H F G P O N J K L M Q Ref Vid Ass

BEL B N N VANDENBERK
Florian

3 1 1 1 1 7 0 0

GBR B AYANWALE
Kola

3 1 1 1 6 0 0

C MCLELLAN
Sam

1 1 2 0 0

GER CN B UFTRING Niklas 2 1 1 1 1 6 0 0

CN B FRANKEN Leo 3 3 0 0

CN CN CN UENTZELMANN
Sven

2 1 1 1 1 6 0 0

B FISCHER Maike 2 1 1 1 5 0 0

B CN ECKL Kristin 2 1 1 1 1 6 0 0

B DRESCHER
Karen Antonia

2 1 1 4 0 0

B CN DRESCHER
Tim

2 1 1 4 0 0

IRL B STEACY Sarah 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 0

NED B B D MIDDELVELD
Remco

2 1 1 1 1 6 0 0

SVK B BELAS Karolina 2 1 1 1 1 6 0 0

13 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold FRA FRANCE  

      RINGEISSEN Francois 28 ST GRATIEN 1951

      CONY Philippe 06 MONTLUCON 1961

      LE BARBIER Herve 05 LISIEUX CE 1960

      BONTHOUX Jean paul 08 ST PAUL 3CHA 1960

      GAUDRY Francois 09 NEVERS CE 1950

Silver GER GERMANY  

      OSWALD Gerd BY USC München 1949

      BELLMANN Achim NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1957

      KACHUR Bruno WÜ TSF Ditzingen 1949

      SCHMIDT-THOMÉE Georg BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1959

      GERBER Frank-Helge NS TK Hannover 1957

Bronze ITA ITALY  

      PIANCA Giuliano VS BOLOGNA 1954

      BELLI PAOLO 1958

      MARINO Giuseppe 1952

      ROMANELLI Carlo 1955

      MANDRIOLI Dino 1949


